



## IOL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

The General Manager  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.**  
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai - 400 051

The General Manager  
**BSE Limited.**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400001

IOLCP/CGC/2018  
17 May 2018

**Subject: Submission of newspaper cutting of Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31 March 2018**

Pursuant to the provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copies of the newspaper cutting of Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31 March 2018 published in Business Standard, Financial Express, Economic Times and Punjabi Jagran on 16 May 2018.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,  
For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

  
(Krishan Singla)  
Vice President and Company Secretary





## IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

Regd. Office : Trident Complex, Raikot Road, Barnala-148101, Punjab

CIN: L24116PB1986PLC007030 www.iolcp.com

Ph. +91-1679-244701-07, Fax: +91-1679-244708, E-mail: contact@iolcp.com

### EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

(Rs. in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
		Refer Note No.2		Refer Note No.2		
1	Total Income from Operations	288.40	263.02	207.89	1002.86	774.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12.73	9.56	2.33	31.30	5.93
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12.73	9.56	2.33	31.30	5.93
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	11.49	8.80	2.00	27.70	4.67
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	10.84	8.80	1.64	27.05	4.31
6	Equity share capital	56.21	56.21	56.21	56.21	56.21
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year				159.53	132.49
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic	2.05	1.58	0.35	4.93	0.83
	Diluted	2.05	1.56	0.35	4.93	0.83
	Cash	3.18	2.68	1.65	9.75	6.17

#### Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly /annual financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.iolcp.com.

2 The figures of last quarter of current and previous year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date figures upto third quarter of the respective financial year.

3 Post implementation of Goods and Service Tax (GST) w.e.f. 01 July 2017, revenue from operations is disclosed net of GST. Accordingly, revenue from operations for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2018 are not comparable with those of the previous periods presented in the results.

Had the previously reported revenue shown net of excise duty, comparative revenue of the Company would have been as follows:

(Rs. in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
Net revenue from operations	287.52	262.68	193.29	983.30	710.65

4 The previous financial period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

By order of the Board  
For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

Sd/-  
Vijay Garg  
Joint Managing Director  
DIN: 06510248

Place: Ludhiana  
Date: 16 May 2018



## IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

Regd. Office : Trident Complex, Raikot Road, Barnala-148101, Punjab

CIN: L24116PB1986PLC007030 www.iolcp.com

Ph. +91-1679-244701-07, Fax: +91-1679-244708, E-mail: contact@iolcp.com

### EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

(Rs. in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
		Refer Note No.2		Refer Note No.2		
1	Total Income from Operations	288.40	263.02	207.89	1002.86	774.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12.73	9.56	2.33	31.30	5.93
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12.73	9.56	2.33	31.30	5.93
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	11.49	8.80	2.00	27.70	4.67
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax))	10.84	8.80	1.64	27.05	4.31
6	Equity share capital	56.21	56.21	56.21	56.21	56.21
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	159.53	132.49
8	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic	2.05	1.56	0.35	4.93	0.83
	Diluted	2.05	1.66	0.35	4.93	0.83
	Cash	3.18	2.68	1.65	9.75	6.17

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly /annual financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.iolcp.com.
- The figures of last quarter of current and previous year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date figures upto third quarter of the respective financial year.
- Post implementation of Goods and Service Tax (GST) w.e.f. 01 July 2017, revenue from operations is disclosed net of GST. Accordingly, revenue from operations for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2018 are not comparable with those of the previous periods presented in the results.  
Had the previously reported revenue shown net of excise duty, comparative revenue of the Company would have been as follows:

(Rs. in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
Net revenue from operations	287.52	262.68	193.29	983.30	710.65

- The previous financial period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

By order of the Board  
For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited  
Sd/-  
Vijay Garg  
Joint Managing Director  
DIN: 06510248

Place: Ludhiana  
Date: 16 May 2018



# IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

Regd. Office : Trident Complex, Raikot Road, Barnala-148101, Punjab

CIN: L24116PB1986PLC007030 www.iolcp.com

Ph. +91-1679-244701-07, Fax: +91-1679-244708, E-mail: contact@iolcp.com

## EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

(Rs. in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2018 (Audited) Refer Note No.2	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Audited) Refer Note No.2	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	288.40	263.02	207.89	1002.86	774.44
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12.73	9.56	2.33	31.30	5.93
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12.73	9.56	2.33	31.30	5.93
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	11.49	8.80	2.00	27.70	4.67
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	10.84	8.80	1.64	27.05	4.31
6	Equity share capital	56.21	56.21	56.21	56.21	56.21
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	159.53	132.49
8	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic	2.05	1.56	0.35	4.93	0.83
	Diluted	2.05	1.56	0.35	4.93	0.83
	Cash	3.18	2.68	1.65	9.75	6.17

### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly /annual financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.iolcp.com.
- The figures of last quarter of current and previous year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date figures upto third quarter of the respective financial year.
- Post implementation of Goods and Service Tax (GST) w.e.f. 01 July 2017, revenue from operations is disclosed net of GST. Accordingly, revenue from operations for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2018 are not comparable with those of the previous periods presented in the results.

Had the previously reported revenue shown net of excise duty, comparative revenue of the Company would have been as follows:

(Rs. in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
Net revenue from operations	287.52	262.68	193.29	983.30	710.65

The previous financial period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

By order of the Board  
For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

Sd/-

Vijay Garg

Joint Managing Director

DIN: 06510248

Ludhiana  
Date: 16 May 2018



**ਆਈਓਐਲ ਕੈਮੀਕਲਜ਼ ਐਂਡ ਫਾਰਮਾਸਿਊਟੀਕਲਜ਼ ਲਿਮਿਟਿਡ**

ਰਜਿ. ਦਫ਼ਤਰ : ਟ੍ਰਾਈਡੈਂਟ ਕੰਪਲੈਕਸ, ਗਾਇਰੋ ਰੋਡ, ਬਰਨਾਲਾ-148101, ਪੰਜਾਬ

CIN: L24116PB1996PLC007030 www.jolcp.com

ਫੋਨ : +91-1679-244701-07, ਫੈਕਸ : +91-1679-244708, ਈ-ਮੇਲ : contact@jolcp.com

ਮਿਤੀ 31 ਮਾਰਚ, 2018 ਨੂੰ ਖਤਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਆਗੀ ਅਤੇ ਸਾਲ ਵਾਸਤੇ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਸਾਰ

(ਰੁ. ਕਰੋੜ 'ਚ)

ਕ੍ਰਮ ਨੰ.	ਵੇਰਵੇ	ਖਾਮ ਹੋਏ ਨਿਯਮੀ	ਖਾਮ ਹੋਏ ਨਿਯਮੀ	ਖਾਮ ਹੋਏ ਨਿਯਮੀ	ਖਾਮ ਹੋਏ ਨਿਯਮੀ	ਖਾਮ ਹੋਏ ਨਿਯਮੀ
		31.03.2018 (ਅੰਕਿਤ) ਫਾਈਲ ਨੰ. 2	31.12.2017 (ਅੰਕ-ਅੰਕਿਤ)	31.03.2017 (ਅੰਕਿਤ) ਫਾਈਲ ਨੰ. 2	31.03.2016 (ਅੰਕਿਤ)	31.03.2017 (ਅੰਕਿਤ)
1	ਆਪਰੇਸ਼ਨਜ਼ ਟੋ ਕੁੱਲ ਆਮਦਨ	268.40	263.02	207.89	1002.86	774.44
2	ਅਠਸੌ ਲਈ ਫੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ/(ਹਾਨੀ) (ਟੈਕਸ ਟੋ ਪਹਿਲਾ, ਐਕਸੈਪਸ਼ਨਲ ਅਤੇ/ਜਾਂ ਵਿਸ਼ੇਸ਼ ਆਈਟਮਾਂ)	12.73	9.56	2.33	31.30	5.93
3	ਟੈਕਸ ਟੋ ਪਹਿਲਾ ਅਠਸੌ ਵਾਸਤੇ ਫੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ/(ਹਾਨੀ) (ਪਿਛੋ ਐਕਸੈਪਸ਼ਨਲ ਅਤੇ/ਜਾਂ ਵਿਸ਼ੇਸ਼ ਆਈਟਮਾਂ)	12.73	9.56	2.33	31.30	5.93
4	ਟੈਕਸ ਪਿਛੋ ਅਠਸੌ ਵਾਸਤੇ ਫੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ/(ਹਾਨੀ) (ਪਿਛੋ ਐਕਸੈਪਸ਼ਨਲ ਅਤੇ/ਜਾਂ ਵਿਸ਼ੇਸ਼ ਆਈਟਮਾਂ)	11.49	8.80	2.00	27.70	4.67
5	ਅਠਸੌ ਵਾਸਤੇ ਕੁੱਲ ਸੰਖੇਪ ਆਮਦਨ (ਲਾਭ/(ਹਾਨੀ) ਬਾਅਦ) ਅਠਸੌ ਵਾਸਤੇ (ਟੈਕਸ ਪਿਛੋ) ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਸੰਖੇਪ ਆਮਦਨ (ਟੈਕਸ ਪਿਛੋ)	10.84	8.80	1.64	27.05	4.31
6	ਇਕੁਇਟੀ ਖੇਤਰ ਕੈਪਿਟਲ	56.21	56.21	56.21	56.21	56.21
7	ਪਿਛਲੇ ਸਾਲ ਦੀ ਅੰਤਿਮਤ ਬਕਾਇਆ ਬੈਂਕ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਸਾਏ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਗਾਰੰਟੀਆਂ (ਉਲਟਾਟ ਗਾਰੰਟੀਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਛੱਡ ਕੇ)	-	-	-	156.53	132.46
8	ਪੂਰੀ ਬੇਅਦ ਆਮਦਨ (ਰੁ. 10/- ਹਰੇਕ ਦਾ) (ਚਲਦੇ ਅਤੇ ਨਾ ਚਲਦੇ ਆਪਰੇਸ਼ਨਜ਼ ਵਾਸਤੇ): ਬੇਸਿਕ ਡਿਊਟਿਡ ਬੈਂਕ	2.05 2.05 3.18	1.56 1.56 2.68	0.35 0.35 1.65	4.93 4.93 9.75	0.83 0.83 6.17

**ਟਿੱਪਣੀ :**

- ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਐਸਟੀਬੀਆਈ (ਨਿਸਟਿਕ ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਡਿਸਕਲੋਜ਼ਰ ਜਰੂਰਤਾਂ) ਰੈਗੂਲੇਸ਼ਨ 2015 ਦੇ ਰੈਗੂਲੇਸ਼ਨ 33 ਅਧੀਨ ਸਟਾਕ ਐਕਸਚੇਂਜ ਫੋਲ ਡਰ ਕਏ ਤਿਆਗੀ/ਸਾਲਾਨਾ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦੇ ਵਿਸਥਾਰਿਤ ਵਾਰੰਟ ਦਾ ਇੱਕ ਸਾਰ ਹੈ। ਤਿਆਗੀ/ਸਾਲਾਨਾ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਪੂਰਾ ਵਾਰੰਟ ਸਟਾਕ ਐਕਸਚੇਂਜ ਦੀਆਂ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟਾਂ ਅਰਥਾਤ www.bseindia.com ਅਤੇ www.nseindia.com ਅਤੇ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੀ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ www.jolcp.com ਉੱਪਰ ਉਪਲਬਧ ਹੈ।
- ਰਾਜ ਅਤੇ ਪਿਛਲੇ ਸਾਲ ਦੀ ਅੰਤਿਮ ਤਿਆਗੀ ਦੇ ਅਕਸ਼ੇ ਪੂਰੇ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਸਾਲ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿਚ ਅੰਤਿਮਤ ਐਕਸ਼ਿਆਂ ਵਿਚਕਾਰ ਬਕਾਇਆ ਐਕਸ਼ੇ ਹਨ ਅਤੇ ਸਬੰਧਿਤ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਸਾਲ ਦੀ ਤੀਜੀ ਤਿਆਗੀ ਤਕ ਐਕਸ਼ਿਆਂ ਦੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਲਈ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ਿਤ ਕੀਤੇ ਕਏ ਹਨ।
- 1 ਜੂਲਾਈ, 2017 ਤੋਂ ਗੁੱਡਜ਼ ਅਤੇ ਸਰਵਿਸ ਟੈਕਸ (ਜੀਐਸਟੀ) ਦੀ ਪਿਸਟ ਇੰਪਲੀਮੈਂਟੇਸ਼ਨ, ਆਪਰੇਸ਼ਨਜ਼ ਟੋ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਰ ਰੈਵੇਨਿਊ ਜੀਐਸਟੀ ਦਾ ਨੈੱਟ ਵੇਰਵਾ ਹੈ। ਇਸੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਤਿਆਗੀ ਅਤੇ 31 ਮਾਰਚ, 2018 ਨੂੰ ਖਤਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਆਗੀ ਅਤੇ ਸਾਲ ਦੇ ਆਪਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਦਾ ਰੈਵੇਨਿਊ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਵਿਚ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਦਰਸਾਏ ਕਏ ਸਮੇਂ ਨਾਲ ਤੁਲਨਾਯੋਗ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ।  
ਪਿਛਲਾਂ ਡਿਵੀਡ ਕੀਤੇ ਕਏ ਰੈਵੇਨਿਊ ਵਿਚ ਨੈੱਟ ਐਕਸਵੀਜ਼ ਡਿਊਟੀ ਦਿਖਾਈ ਕਈ ਸੀ ਤਾਂ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦਾ ਤੁਲਨਾਤਮਕ ਰੈਵੇਨਿਊ ਇਸ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਹੁੰਦਾ:  
ਰੁ. ਕਰੋੜ 'ਚ

ਕ੍ਰਮ	ਖਾਮ ਹੋਏ ਨਿਯਮੀ	ਖਾਮ ਹੋਏ ਨਿਯਮੀ	ਖਾਮ ਹੋਏ ਨਿਯਮੀ	ਖਾਮ ਹੋਏ ਨਿਯਮੀ	ਖਾਮ ਹੋਏ ਨਿਯਮੀ
	31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2016	31.03.2017
ਆਪਰੇਸ਼ਨਜ਼ ਟੋ ਨੈੱਟ ਰੈਵੇਨਿਊ	287.52	262.68	193.29	963.30	710.86

4. ਪਿਛਲੇ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਅਠਸੌ ਵਾਸਤੇ ਐਕਸ਼ਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਰੀਗਰੂੱਪਡ/ਰੀਅਰੇਂਜਡ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ, ਜਿੱਥੇ ਲਾਜ਼ਮੀ ਸਮਝਿਆ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ।

ਫਾ-ਕੁਕਮ ਵੱਲ  
ਵਾਸਤੇ ਆਈਓਐਲ ਕੈਮੀਕਲਜ਼ ਐਂਡ ਫਾਰਮਾਸਿਊਟੀਕਲਜ਼ ਲਿਮਿਟਿਡ  
ਸਕੌ/- ਬਿਜੇ ਯਾਰਗ,  
ਜਾਇੰਟ ਮੈਨੇਜਿੰਗ ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰ  
ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰ : 06510248

ਸਥਾਨ : ਲੁਧਿਆਣਾ  
ਮਿਤੀ : 16 ਮਈ, 2018